
VIA WEBSITE POSTING
   

February 11, 2020

Contract No. T201807703.01
Federal Aid Project No. 
Amtrak Bridge Painting, New Castle County, FY 20
New Castle County

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Addendum No. 1 for the referenced contract consisting of the following:

1. The Bid Proposal Cover, revised, to be substituted for the same page of the Proposal.

2. One (1) page, General Decision DE2020005, revised, page 36, to be substituted for the same page in the Proposal. 
The rates have changed for all classifications. 

Please note the revisions listed above and submit your bid based upon this information.

         Sincerely,

         ~signature on file~

         Connie Ivins
         Competitively Bid Contracts Coordinator
         Delaware Department of Transportation



STATE OF DELAWARE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
  
 

BID PROPOSAL
 

for

CONTRACT  T201807703.01   
 

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. EBHN-2018(18) 

CFDA NO. 20.205 

AMTRAK BRIDGE PAINTING, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FY20

NEW CASTLE COUNTY

ADVERTISEMENT DATE:   January 27, 2020

COMPLETION TIME:  257 Calendar Days 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

AUGUST 2016

Bids will be received in the Bidder's Room at the Delaware Department of Transportation's Administration
Building, 800 Bay Road, Dover, Delaware prior to 2:00 P.M. local time   February 25, 2020  

Addendum No. 1 
February 11, 2020



Contract No. T201807703.01  

GENERAL DECISION: DE20200005   01/03/2020   

Superseded General Decision Number: DE20190005

State: DELAWARE

Construction Type:  HIGHWAY

COUNTY:  New Castle County in Delaware

HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

Note: Under Executive Order (EO) 13658, an hourly minimum wage of $10.80 for calendar year 2020 applies
to all contracts subject to the Davis-Bacon Act for which the contract is awarded (and any solicitation was
issued)  on or after January 1, 2015.  If this contract is covered by the EO, the contractor must pay all workers
in any classification listed on this  wage determination at least $10.80 per hour (or the applicable wage rate
listed on this wage determination, if it is higher) for all hours spent performing on the contract in calendar
year 2020.  If this contract is covered by the EO and a classification considered necessary for performance
of work on the contract does not appear on this wage determination, the contractor must pay workers in that
classification at least the wage rate determined through the conformance process set forth in 29 CFR
5.5(a)(1)(ii) (or the EO minimum wage rate, if it is higher than the conformed wage rate).  The EO minimum
wage rate will be adjusted annually.  Please note that this EO applies to the above-mentioned types of
contracts entered into by the federal government that are subject to the Davis-Bacon Act itself, but it does not
apply to contracts subject only to the Davis-Bacon Related Acts, including those set forth at 29 CFR 5.1 (a)
(2) - (60).  Additional information on contractor requirements and worker protections under the EO is
available at www.dol.gov/whd/govcontracts.  

Modification Number Publication Date

0 02/07/2020

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SUDE2019-002 06/24/2019

Rates Fringes

Bricklayer 55.89 0.00

Carpenter 55.95 0.00

Cement Mason/Concrete Finisher 35.48 0.00

ELECTRICIAN
Electrician
Line Worker

70.49
29.40

0.00
0.00

Ironworker 65.24 0.00

Laborer 45.30 0.00

Millwright 17.62 0.00

Painter 71.29 0.00

Power Equipment Operator:
Piledriver
Power Equipment Operator

72.65
67.07

0.00
0.00

Sheet Metal Worker 24.89 0.00

Truck Driver 37.52 0.00

36

Addendum No. 1 
February 11, 2020




